enquiry should be raised with the Terminal Operator. 

5. WORKING TIME 

The Terminal Services may be performed or provided during the 

normal working hours of the Terminal. Terminal gates will be open 

twenty-four (24) hours, seven (7) days a week and three hundred 

and sixty-five (365) days a year. 

5.1  Such normal working hours may be subject to change 

from time to time, and current normal working hours may 

be obtained on enquiry to the Terminal. 

5.2 Additional charges may be levied for Terminal Services 

performed outside normal working hours and/or at